BILL NO	
ORDINANCE N	NO
AGREEMENT WITH THE MISSOURI HIC COMMISSION FOR THE US 24 HIGHWA	Y PHASE 2 PROJECT FROM RIVER AS PART OF THE US 24 HIGHWAY PHASE 2
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of I with the Municipal Agreement presented by the Miss the US 24 Highway Phase 2 Project;	Independence, Missouri, is desirous to cooperate souri Highways and Transportation Commission for
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED B INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:	Y THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SECTION 1. That the City Manager of the Cand execute for and on behalf of the City of Independent Highways and Transportation Commission for US 24 Federal Project No. J4S3405); a copy of which is attained a part hereof as though fully set out herein.	Highway Phase 2 project (Project No. 112011 /
PASSED THIS DAY OF CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2022, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council Of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk	I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing
APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:	expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.
City Counselor	Source is: Street Sales Tax Funds
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	Director of Finance and Administration City of Independence, Missouri